

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.3093 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 01.            | 20.04.2026  | <p><b><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr.YLR,J</b></p> <p><b><u>CrI.P.No.3093 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.2.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect.</p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner in part.</p> <p>For further hearing, at request, post on 23.04.2026 in the 'Motion List'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr.YLR,J</b></p> <p>RSI</p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|